
2025 Swila Board of Directors Director Phone E Mail Address

Exexcutive Director Wayne Demkowicz 815-245-4559 wayne.demkowicz@gmail.com

Asst. Executive Director Rick Roesing 630-399-2218 rfroesing@yahoo.com

Colt Division Director Jeff Schmitt 630-728-7600 aleroguy@yahoo.com

Palomino Division Director Scott Kendrick 708-560-5019 akendrick5401@comcast.net

Collegiate Director Tom Bertram 708-408-3197 tbtbulldogs@gmail.com

Officiating Director Greg Feeman 708-446-9444 gfeeman52@gmail.com

Director of Scheduling Rich Olson 708-532-7331 olsonri@comcast.net

Bolingbrook Savannah Anderson 331-803-1145 savannahanderson2241@gmail.com

Angela Russo 815-212-3245 lrusso4887@comcast.net

Frankfort Scott Kendrick 708-560-5019 akendrick5401@comcast.net

Frankfort Square Kirk Savery 708-307-3593 kranky1326@gmil.com

Homer Glen Andrew Rodeghero 815-557-4939 arodinc@aol.com

Mokena Matt Craig 708-557-3938 vicepresident@mbsa.org

New Lenox Dan Allgood 708-372-8559 itzallbad@aol.com

Oak Lawn Paul Mallo 708-717-1080 pmallo@comcast.net

Plainfield Tom Mundle 815-793-0091 vp.baseball@pacsports.org

St. Joe's Baseball Dominic Minnito 815-7914078 dminnito@stjoesponybaseball.com

Tinley Park (Bulldogs) Tom Bertram 708-408-3197 tbtbulldogs@gmail.com

Whiteford Baseball Mike Crotty 815-212-1686 mfcrotty@hotmail.com
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